ADO Masters National

Qualifier
Friday, March 6th at 12:00PM

Pre-Register and Save!
Register for all events online prior to February 29t for just $100!

5|

CROWN
TROPHY

DIGITAL
SITIEJE]L]

DAY

FRI

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

SUN

SUN

SUN

SUN

Event
Starts

8:00
pm

10:00
am

10:00
am

1:00
pm

1:30
pm

6:00
pm

6:30
pm

10:00
am

10:30
am

1:00
pm

1:15
pm

Draw
Doubles

Youth
Event

@

Mixed
Trips
701

W Singles
501

M Singles
501

W Dubs
501

M Dubs
501

W Dubs
Cricket

M Dubs
Cricket

W
Singles
Cricket

Men’s
Singles
Cricket

$15

S60

$25%

$25%

$40

$40

$40

$40

S25*

§25%

5480

$480

$320

$700

$700

$320

$700

$320

$700

$240

$240

$160

$350

$350

$160

$350

$160

$350

$120

$120

$80

$175

$180

$80

$180

$80

$175

$80

S60

$40

$90

$60

$80

$60

$80

$40

$90

$50

$45

$25

$25

$40

$40

$40

$40

$25

$25

$1440

$1560

$1000

$1960

$1200

$2050

$1200

$2050

$1000

$1960

*Indludes $2 ADO Fee

CASj1 ONLY, NO CHECKS

@ For information on the
Youth Event please contact
Jimmv Jarrell (720) 331-3411

SINGLES FORMAT:
501 — all rounds best of 5 until top

64. Top 64 to finals is best of 7.

Cricket — all rounds best of 3 until 8 & 4

of 5. Finals is best if 7.

DISELAIMER: AMATEUR STATUS - The host association and/or the ADO assumes no responsibility for any adverse effects whic
s awards may have on the amateur status in any Youth Participant. Please check local regulations/restrictions.
WARNING: Darts is an adult sport. It is dangerous for children to play without adult supervision.

dar

PLEASE NO OUTSIDE FOOD OR BEVERAGES IN THE DART HALL

For more info please contact tourneys@rmda.org Or visit rmda.org/Shamrock


mailto:tourneys@rmda.org

Doubletree Hotel
Denver Stapleton North
4040 Quebec Street
Denver, CO 80216
Rooms $104/per night
Book online using the link

or call (303) 321 6666 and ask for the
Rocky Mountain Dart Assoc. Rate
Deadline for the special rate is 2/
bject to availability of blocked rooms



https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdoubletree.hilton.com%2Fen%2Fdt%2Fgroups%2Fpersonalized%2FD%2FDENSNDT-SHA-20200305%2Findex.jhtml%3FWT.mc_id%3DPOG&data=02%7C01%7CLaura.Nelson%40hilton.com%7C93dff45432a04d64ae1308d73e8bcd96%7C660292d2cfd54a3db7a7e8f7ee458a0a%7C0%7C0%7C637046642472566422&sdata=jgT%2BELimOTMLkXRQQUBEuadyLuBM2MTOwzqdkIAZfdU%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdoubletree.hilton.com%2Fen%2Fdt%2Fgroups%2Fpersonalized%2FD%2FDENSNDT-SHA-20200305%2Findex.jhtml%3FWT.mc_id%3DPOG&data=02%7C01%7CLaura.Nelson%40hilton.com%7C93dff45432a04d64ae1308d73e8bcd96%7C660292d2cfd54a3db7a7e8f7ee458a0a%7C0%7C0%7C637046642472566422&sdata=jgT%2BELimOTMLkXRQQUBEuadyLuBM2MTOwzqdkIAZfdU%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdoubletree.hilton.com%2Fen%2Fdt%2Fgroups%2Fpersonalized%2FD%2FDENSNDT-SHA-20200305%2Findex.jhtml%3FWT.mc_id%3DPOG&data=02%7C01%7CLaura.Nelson%40hilton.com%7C93dff45432a04d64ae1308d73e8bcd96%7C660292d2cfd54a3db7a7e8f7ee458a0a%7C0%7C0%7C637046642472566422&sdata=jgT%2BELimOTMLkXRQQUBEuadyLuBM2MTOwzqdkIAZfdU%3D&reserved=0

