

## \$10,000

## Shamrock Classic

March 6th - 8th



Friday, March 6th at 12:00PM







### **Pre-Register and Save!**

Register for all events online prior to February 29th for just \$100!

DAY	FRI	SAT	SAT	SAT	SAT	SAT	SAT	SUN	SUN	SUN	SUN
Event	8:00	10:00	10:00	1:00	1:30	6:00	6:30	10:00	10:30	1:00	1:15
Starts	pm	am	am	pm	pm	pm	pm	am	am	pm	pm
	Draw	Youth	Mixed	W Singles	M Singles	W Dubs	M Dubs	W Dubs	M Dubs	W	Men's
	Doubles	Event	Trips	501	501	501	501	Cricket	Cricket	Singles	Singles
		<b>6</b>	701							Cricket	Cricket
Entry	\$15		\$60	\$25*	\$25*	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$25*	\$25*
Fee											
1st	\$480		\$480	\$320	\$700	\$320	\$700	\$320	\$700	\$320	\$700
2nd	\$240		\$240	\$160	\$350	\$160	\$350	\$160	\$350	\$160	\$350
3 <sup>rd</sup> /4t	\$120		\$120	\$80	\$175	\$80	\$180	\$80	\$180	\$80	\$175
h											
5 <sup>th</sup> /8t	\$80		\$60	\$40	\$90	\$60	\$80	\$60	\$80	\$40	\$90
h											
9 <sup>th</sup> /16	\$50		\$45	\$25	\$25	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$25	\$25
th											
Total	\$1440		\$1560	\$1000	\$1960	\$1200	\$2050	\$1200	\$2050	\$1000	\$1960

\*Inc udes \$2 ADO Fee

CAS I ONLY, NO CHECKS

For information on the Youth Event please contact Jimmy Jarrell (720) 331-3411

#### **SINGLES FORMAT**:

501 – all rounds best of 5 until top 64. Top 64 to finals is best of 7. Cricket – all rounds best of 3 until 8 & 4 l est of 5. Finals is best if 7.

**LAIMER: AMATEUR STATUS** - The host association and/or the ADO assumes no responsibility for any adverse effects which dark awards may have on the amateur status in any Youth Participant. Please check local regulations/restrictions.

WA NING: Darts is an adult sport. It is dangerous for children to play without adult supervision.

For more info please contact tourneys@rmda.org Or visit rmda.org/Shamrock

PLEASE NO OUTSIDE FOOD OR BEVERAGES IN THE DART HALL

# **Doubletree Hotel** Denver Stapleton North 4040 Quebec Street Denver, CO 80216 Rooms \$104/per night Book online using the link bs://doubletree.hilton.com/en/dt/gro ps/personalized/D/DENSNDT-SHA200305/index.ihtml?WT.mc\_id=POG r call (303) 321-6666 and ask for the Rocky Mountain Dart Assoc. Rate Deadline for the special rate is 2/ ubject to availability of blocked rooms